F	r	0	m	-	
•		0		-	

700519998

03/10/2017 16:35

CH \$40.00 15407845

CERTIFICATE	E OF FACSIMILE		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via fa Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V	csimile to: Director of U.S. Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop A 22313-1450 at (571) 273-0140 on <u>March 10, 2017</u> .		
By Margaut & Barsad	[MARGARET S. BARSALOU]		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Douglas A. Crane	Crane & Co., Inc. 30 South Street		
Giles D. Prett	Dalton, MA 01226		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
attached? []yes [X]no	[]yes [X]no		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name			
[] Security Agreement [] Merger			
[] Other			
Execution Date: June 20, 2008			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed the execution date of	t together with a new application, of the application is: <u>N/A</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/407,845	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? []yes [X]no		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21): \$40.00		
Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622		
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
	Lan a ré		

March 10, 2017 Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. (Date) Registration No. 34,779 Customer No. 27,804 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _4___

[14052P-DIV-015/11]

From:

ASSIGNMENT

We, Douglas A. Crane, of 100 Reservoir Road, Dalton, MA 01226; and Giles D. Prett, of 249 Orchard Road, Dalton, MA 01226, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to us paid by Crane & Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 30 South Street, Dalton, MA 01226 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions described in the U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/060,906 entitled "METHOD FOR INCREASING ADHESION BETWEEN A SECURITY ELEMENT AND A FIBROUS SHEET MATERIAL", filed June 12, 2008, and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 08038P, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted on a corresponding "regular" application to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And we further grant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal representatives, to execute any continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications of the corresponding "regular" application above-identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said corresponding "regular" application, any additional oaths, substitute applications and supplementary disclosures that may be required in the aforesaid applications, any

- 1 -

papers necessary to protect said inventions in foreign countries, and any preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Signed and sealed this 19^{11} day of JUA = 2008, at <u>DA140</u>, Massachusets . [city, state]

Dayle A

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>Jeine</u>, 2008, before me appeared Douglas A. Crane, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

MMMUL M. COStary Commission Expires tary Public November 26, 2010 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Signed and sealed this _20th day of _June 2008, at Dallon_____

Mussachusetts . [city, state]

GILES D. PRETT

On this 20 day of JUNL, 2008, before me appeared

Giles D. Prett, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

MICHILL UNCOSA

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires November 26, 2010

[08038P03]

- 2 -

RECORDED: 03/10/2017